8/19/2021 | 10:22 AM PDT

8/19/2021 | 10:58 AM PDT

8/19/2021 | 1:57 PM PDT

8/19/2021 | 5:30 PM PDT

8/19/2021 | 9:07 AM PDT

Date

## **Signatures**

The 2021 Carpinteria-Summerland Fire Protection District (CSFPD) Community Wildfire Protection Plan (CWPP) was developed in accordance with the Healthy Forests Restoration Act. The plan was developed collaboratively among CSFPD stakeholders including federal, state, local, and private landowners, residents, community groups and neighboring fire agencies. The plan includes a prioritized list of hazardous fuel reduction strategies, addresses measures that community members can take to reduce structural ignitability, as well as provides recommendations on additional studies, policy changes, educational programs and other initiatives that can be undertaken to provide a more holistic wildfire mitigation strategy in all stages of wildfire disaster risk management (i.e. prevention/mitigation, preparedness, response and recover). The undersigned have reviewed the CWPP update and accept this document as the final draft representing 2021.

Carpinteria-Summerland Fire Protection District Chief Date

DocuSigned by:

City of Carpinteria Date

DocuSigned by:

Dave Durflinger

Santa Barbara County Board of Supervisors

Date

Santa Barbara County Fire Department

DocuSigned by:

8215A8CEBAD34CO...

Los Padres National Forest (USFS)

Date

Docusigned by:

James Harris

D36935023A934C8...

Montecito Fire Protection District Date

Docusigned by:
LEWIN Taylor
A18FB9DEDE63418...

DocuSigned by:

Ventura County Fire Protection District Date

Mark Lorenzen —C3572C372476409...

Cal Fire Unit Chief Date

DocuSigned by: 53FA76D9145146C...

8/19/2021 | 9:07 AM PDT

8/19/2021 | 9:09 AM PDT